NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS OR IN OR INTO ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

Gentoo Media P.L.C. publishes approved bond prospectus in anticipation of listing of its bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm

18 December 2024.

Gentoo Media P.L.C. (the "Company") has issued senior secured callable floating rate bonds in an initial amount of SEK 350 million and EUR 45 million on 20 December 2024 and an additional amount of EUR 15 million on 26 June 2024 (the "Bonds").

For the purpose of the listing of the Bonds, the Company has prepared a prospectus that today has been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Sw: *Finansinspektionen*). The prospectus is available on the Company's corporate website: www.gentoomedia.com

Admission to listing of the Bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm is expected to take place on or about 20 December 2024.

For further information, please contact:

Tore Formo, GroupCFO Email: tore.formo@g2m.com

About Gentoo Media

Gentoo Media is a market-leading affiliate connecting operators and players in the online gambling and sports betting industry. Gentoo Media offers an array of iGaming affiliate solutions, such as paid marketing expertise and quality traffic through our prominent industry sites including AskGamblers, Time2Play, CasinoTopsOnline, WSN and Casinomeister. In 2024, Gentoo Media (formerly GiG Media) became Gentoo Media Inc. following a legal split separating the Media and Platform and Sportsbook business in Gaming Innovation Group (GiG) into two independently listed companies. Gentoo Media Inc. is dual listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange (ticker "G2MNO") and Nasdaq Stockholm (ticker "G2M"). www.gentoomedia.com